

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018				ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING	
2018 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID				ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83	
PAGE	1 of	3	GRANGER TOWNSHIP			HOLMESVILLE, OHIO	
MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO						44633	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
PROPOSAL NO. 1 – BEACHLER ROAD (WILBUR ROAD TO CODDINGVILLE ROAD)							
253	31	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$6,975.00	\$180.00	\$5,580.00
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$280.00
254	50	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
CS405	537	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$26,850.00	\$47.00	\$25,239.00
CS405	9398	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil	\$2.60	\$24,434.80	\$1.90	\$17,856.20
703	36	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$720.00
614	0.61	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$305.00	\$400.00	\$244.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
617	151	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$6,040.00	\$36.00	\$5,436.00
422	3940	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$10,244.00	\$2.00	\$7,880.00
422	72	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$5,040.00	\$75.00	\$5,400.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$930.00	\$930.00
642	0.61	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$488.00	\$950.00	\$579.50
642	20	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$87,566.80		\$72,374.70
PROPOSAL NO. 2 – BEACH ROAD (WILBUR ROAD TO S.R.18)							
253	112	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$25,200.00	\$180.00	\$20,160.00
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
CS405	2073	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$103,650.00	\$47.00	\$97,431.00
CS405	36278	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil	\$2.60	\$94,322.80	\$1.90	\$68,928.20
703	138	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate	\$50.00	\$6,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,760.00
614	2.24	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,120.00	\$400.00	\$896.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,130.00	\$5,130.00
617	555	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$22,200.00	\$36.00	\$19,980.00
422	15204	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$39,530.40	\$2.00	\$30,408.00
422	276	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$19,320.00	\$75.00	\$20,700.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,420.00	\$3,420.00
642	2.24	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$1,792.00	\$950.00	\$2,128.00
642	80	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$4.00	\$320.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$320,345.20		\$274,791.20
PROPOSAL NO. 3 – CODDINGVILLE ROAD (BEACHLER ROAD TO GRANGER ROAD)							
253	18	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$4,050.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$160.00	\$160.00
254	50	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
CS405	331	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$16,550.00	\$47.00	\$15,557.00
CS405	5793	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil	\$2.60	\$15,061.80	\$1.90	\$11,006.70
703	22	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
614	0.35	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$175.00	\$400.00	\$140.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
617	87	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$3,480.00	\$36.00	\$3,132.00
422	2426	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$6,307.60	\$2.00	\$4,852.00
422	44	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$3,080.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,110.00	\$1,110.00	\$535.00	\$535.00
642	0.35	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$280.00	\$950.00	\$332.50
642	20	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
Subtotal Proposal No.3					\$55,334.40		\$44,325.20

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018 2018 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID		ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING	
PAGE	2 of	3	GRANGER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	
PROPOSAL NO. 4 – DRUERIE LANE (ALL + 2 CIRCLES)								
253	10	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$92.00	\$92.00	
254	50	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
CS405	228	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$47.00	\$10,716.00	
CS405	3990	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil	\$2.60	\$10,374.00	\$1.90	\$7,581.00	
703	15	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	
617	49	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$1,960.00	\$36.00	\$1,764.00	
422	1669	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$4,339.40	\$2.00	\$3,338.00	
422	30	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.4					\$38,423.40		\$29,356.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 5 – FOREST DRIVE (ALL + CIRCLES)								
253	24	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$180.00	\$4,320.00	
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	
254	100	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
CS405	480	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$24,000.00	\$47.00	\$22,560.00	
CS405	8400	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil	\$2.60	\$21,840.00	\$1.90	\$15,960.00	
703	32	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate	\$50.00	\$1,600.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	
617	119	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$4,760.00	\$36.00	\$4,284.00	
422	3520	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$9,152.00	\$2.00	\$7,040.00	
422	64	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$4,480.00	\$75.00	\$4,800.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$735.00	\$735.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.5					\$76,982.00		\$63,159.00	
PROPOSAL NO. 6 – REMSEN ROAD (STATE ROAD TO MEDINA LINE ROAD)								
253	63	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$14,175.00	\$180.00	\$11,340.00	
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	
254	50	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	
CS405	1093	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$54,650.00	\$47.00	\$51,371.00	
CS405	19128	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil	\$2.60	\$49,732.80	\$1.90	\$36,343.20	
703	73	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate	\$50.00	\$3,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,460.00	
614	1.25	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$625.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,865.00	\$2,865.00	
617	311	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone	\$40.00	\$12,440.00	\$36.00	\$11,196.00	
422	8018	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat	\$2.60	\$20,846.80	\$2.00	\$16,036.00	
422	146	TON	No.8 ACBF Slag Cover	\$70.00	\$10,220.00	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	
642	1.25	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,187.50	
642	40	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1	\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	
Subtotal Proposal No.6					\$172,869.60		\$146,643.70	

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-22-2018 2018 GRANGER TOWNSHIP ROAD BID GRANGER TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633	
PAGE	3 of	3						
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION		COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
PROPOSAL NO. 7 – STATE ROAD (GRANGER ROAD TO S.R. 18)								
253	71	C.Y.	(Optional) Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth		\$225.00	\$15,975.00	\$180.00	\$12,780.00
614	1	LUMP	(Optional) Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
254	50	S.Y.	Bituminous Pavement Planning		\$10.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
CS405	1341	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate		\$50.00	\$67,050.00	\$47.00	\$63,027.00
CS405	23468	GAL	CMS-2 Seal Oil		\$2.60	\$61,016.80	\$1.90	\$44,589.20
703	89	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke Aggregate		\$50.00	\$4,450.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00
614	1.42	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2		\$500.00	\$710.00	\$400.00	\$688.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Motor Pave Course		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
617	352	Tons	2' Wide Berm Using No.411 Limestone		\$40.00	\$14,080.00	\$36.00	\$12,672.00
422	9836	GAL	CRS-2/RS-2 Latex Modified Bituminous Seal Coat		\$2.60	\$25,573.60	\$2.00	\$19,672.00
422	179	TON	No 8 ACBF Slag Cover		\$70.00	\$12,530.00	\$75.00	\$13,425.00
614	1	LUMP	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course		\$970.00	\$970.00	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00
642	1.42	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Class 1		\$600.00	\$1,136.00	\$950.00	\$1,349.00
642	40	L.F.	24" White Painted Stop Line, Class 1		\$7.00	\$280.00	\$4.00	\$160.00
Subtotal Proposal No.7						\$207,771.40		\$176,842.20
Grand Total Proposals No. 1 – 7						\$959,292.80		\$807,492.00